Office

Appointment to active Provincial Team 2023-2024

Deputy Grand Superintendent

Provincial 2nd Grand Principal

Provincial 3rd Grand Principal

Provincial Grand Scribe Ezra

Provincial Grand Scribe Nehemiah
Provincial Grand Treasurer

Provincial Grand Registrar

Provincial Grand Director of Ceremonies
Provincial Grand Sword Bearer
Provincial Deputy Grand Director of Ceremonies
Provincial Grand Almoner

Provincial Grand Charity Steward
Provincial Grand Membership Officer
Provincial Grand Communication Officer
Provincial Grand Mentor

Provincial Principal Grand Sojourner
Provincial 1st Assistant Grand Sojourner
Provincial 2nd Assistant Grand Sojourner
Provincial Assistant Grand Scribe Ezra
Provincial Grand Standard Bearer
Provincial Grand Standard Bearer
Provincial Grand Organist

Provincial Assistant Grand Director of Ceremonies
Provincial Grand Steward
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CONVOCATION ON 18th MAY 2023

Forenames

Neil Russell
Martin Charles
David John
Charles John
Graham Keith
Douglas Edward
Roger
Christopher Edward
Frederick George
Steven Timothy
Roger

Geoffrey James
Roger

Andrew

John Victor
Christopher John
Graham Henry
Alan Leslie
Simon Timothy
Timothy John
Timothy James
Barrington John
Angus Law
Anthony Richard
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Surname

HURCUM
SLOCOMBE
MADDERN
BARKER
JEFFERY
STEMBRIDGE
REINA
SUMMERS
BODY
WILSON
KARN
LESTER
REINA
BAIRD
TOWNSEND
PARTRIDGE
PUDDY
TRASK
SPARKES
GOSLING
ADAMS
RENWICK
ROSS
BRAYLEY - WILLMETS

Chapter Name

Chapter
Number SFPC

Wrington Vale
Eldon

Tyntesfield
Chapter of Sincerity
Royal Cumberland
Royal Cyrus

Avalon

Fidelity & Sincerity
Vale of Jehoshaphat
Eldon

Royal Cumberland
Eldon

Avalon

Dungarvan

Royal Cumberland
Chapter of Sincerity
Vale of Jehoshaphat
Adair

King Alfred

Adair

Royal Cyrus

Fidelity & Sincerity
Abbey

Quantock

1199 *
1755 *
4494 *
261 *
41 *
285 *
446 *
1966 *
291 *
1755 *
41
1755 *
446 *
973
41
261
291
1750 *
3169
1750
285
1966
4491
4446
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Provincial Grand Steward
Provincial Grand Steward
Provincial Grand Steward
Provincial Grand Janitor

Appointments to Past Provincial Rank

Past Provincial Grand Standard Bearer

Past Provincial Grand Standard Bearer

Past Provincial Assistant Grand Director of Ceremonies
Past Provincial Grand Sojourner

Past Provincial Assistant Grand Sojourner

Promotions to Past Provincial Rank

Past Provincial Grand Scribe Nehemiah

Past Provincial Grand Scribe Nehemiah

Past Provincial Grand Scribe Nehemiah

Past Provincial Grand Sword Bearer

Past Provincial Grand Sword Bearer

Past Provincial Grand Sword Bearer

Past Provincial Grand Sword Bearer

Past Provincial Grand Sword Bearer

Past Provincial Deputy Grand Director of Ceremonies
Past Provincial Deputy Grand Director of Ceremonies
Past Provincial Deputy Grand Director of Ceremonies
Past Provincial Deputy Grand Director of Ceremonies
Past Provincial Grand Sojourner
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Forenames

Andrew Mark
Kevin

Peter Simon
Raymond

Jason Andrew John
Richard Harry
Andrew Gavin
Roger Keith William
William Alfred

Harry Edward
John Anthony
Richard lan
Clive William
Norman Philip
John Anthony
Keith Mark
lan David
Keith Francis
Simon Leslie
Richard John Francis
Sean Anthony
Jeffrey
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Surname

JOHNS

DEAN

KUZEMKA
JOHNSTONE-SMITH

VINCENT
SIMMERSON
BARDENS
BISS

SPREGG

PRICE
NICHOLSON
STONE
BARLOW
SUMPTER
HOLMAN
KERSLAKE
NESBITT
COBB
JOHNSON
CONNEELY
MOCKETT
PENFOLD

Chapter
Chapter Name Number SFPC
Royal Cyrus 285
Marine 232
Connaught 3573
Perpetual Friendship 135
Fidelity & Sincerity 1966
St Luke's 6540
St Keyna 1833
Exmoor 2390
Brotherly Love 329
Taunton Deane 5221
Royal Sussex 53
Brotherly Love 329
Brotherly Love 329
Parrett & Axe 814
Adair 1750
Fidelity & Sincerity 1966
Quantock 4446 *
Avalon 446
Chapter of St George 3158
Connaught 3573
Tyntesfield 4494 *
Royal Cumberland 41
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Past Provincial Grand Sojourner
Past Provincial Grand Sojourner
Past Provincial Grand Sojourner
Past Provincial Grand Sojourner
Past Provincial Grand Sojourner

Additional Appointments

Provincial Archivist

Provincial Events Organiser

Provincial Web Team

Provincial Web Team

Provincial Learning and Development Officer
Provincial Craft and Royal Arch Rep Co-ordinator

Appt & Prom 2023 - 24 - WEB v2[6309].xIsx

Provincial Grand Chapter of Somersget

OFFICERS TO BE APPOINTED or PROMOTED AT THE ANNUAL

E.Comp.
E.Comp.
E.Comp.
E.Comp.
E.Comp.

E.Comp.
E.Comp.
E.Comp.
E.Comp.
E.Comp.
E.Comp.

CONVOCATION ON 18th MAY 2023

Forenames

Timothy James
Derek James
Alan Leslie
Derek

Arthur Richard

Paul Edward
David Kenneth
David Kenneth
Adrian James
John Victor
Neil Russell
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Surname

ADAMS
MARPOLE
TRASK
FRANCIS
MARROW

DICKEN
PARSLOW
PARSLOW
HALLIWELL
TOWNSEND
HURCUM

Chapter
Chapter Name Number SFPC
Royal Cyrus 285
Brotherly Love 329
Adair 1750 *
Abbey 4491 *
Adair 1750
Dungarvan 973
Eldon 1755 *
Eldon 1755 *
Fidelity & Sincerity 1966 *
Royal Cumberland 41
Wrington Vale 1199 *
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